# CH \$40.00 88830{

ETAS ID: TM594214

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kraton Polymers Research B.V.		08/25/2020	Besloten Vennootschap (B.V.): NETHERLANDS

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Kraton Polymers LLC	
Street Address:	16400 Park Row	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77084	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88830563	CIRKULAR+

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 9049288783

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9049288728
Email: iplaw@kraton.com
Correspondent Name: Kraton Polymers LLC
Address Line 1: 16400 Park Row

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77084

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Beth Haslam
SIGNATURE:	/Beth Haslam/
DATE SIGNED:	08/26/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=KRA000121US\_Executed Assignment from KPResearch to KPLLC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007033 FRAME: 0932 ASSIGNMENT

Kraton Polymers Research B.V. ("Assignor") is owner of Trademark Application No.

88/830,563, filed on March 11, 2020 (hereinafter the "Trademark");

**Kraton Polymers LLC** ("Assignee") desires to acquire all rights in and to the Trademark.

Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged,

Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title

and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the Trademark, for the United

States and for all foreign countries, including any renewals or extensions thereof that are or may

be secured under the laws of the United States or foreign countries now or hereafter. Assignor

hereby authorizes and requests the issuance to said Assignee any and all registration certificates not

already issued upon the Trademark when granted, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest

in and to the same in all countries, for the sole use and benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns

or legal representatives.

Kraton Polymers Research B.V.

Name: Beth L. Haslam

RECORDED: 08/26/2020

Title: Intellectual Property Paralegal

Date: August 25, 2020

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 007033 FRAME: 0933